quwm Ine. ORIGINAL

6915 Peviine Ranch RKoad
New Port Richey, FL 34655

(727) 372-0115 Pase (727) 372-2677

August 15, 2001

Blanca Bayo, Director

Division of Records and Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Qak Boulevard
Tallahassee, F1 32399-0850

VIA CERTIFIED RETURN RECEIPT: 7000 1670 0009 1994 6122

Re: Aloha Utilities, Inc.; Docket No. 010156-WS
Service Availability Case — July Report

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Attached in accordance with the requirements of Order No. PSC-00-1285-FOF-WS, is the report on the
escrow of increased service availability charges for Aloha’s Seven Springs water system as required under
that Order. The appropriate amount has now been deposited into the escrow account in accordance with
the requirements of the Order, and the specifics of that deposit are reflected on the attached report.

Should you or any members of the Commission staff have any questions in this regard, please feel free to

contact my office.
Sincerely,

ALOHA UTILITIES, INC.

/.
KQW Luwzb
Connie Kurish

General Manager

CK/pjy

APP ___Lc: Ralph Jaeger, Esquire

CAF e F. Marshall Deterding, Esquire

CMP e Robert C. Nixon, CPA

COM _ices David W. Porter, P.E., C.O.

CTR .

ECR .- ters/2001pscorr/escrow July

VEG b

OPC o .

on T €22 1 L1 g0y
RGO

seC .

¥3
SER ____ IN32 Kortneryygyg.

OtH

DOCUMENT NUMRER-DATE
{0184 AUGIT S

FPSC-COMMISSIONR CLERK



298
299
300
301
302
303
304

Aloha Utlities, Inc. Confidential

7/10/01 Country Place

7/26/01 Country Place

7/13/01 Cozy Homes, Inc.-Arms T. Nals
7/25/01 Nohl Crest Homes

7/26/01 Nohl Crest Homes

7/17/01 Russell, John g., Jr. & Diane
7/10/01 Suntech Homes, [n¢.

8/8/01

Deposit & Check Register

PSC Addt'l Impact Fees Esciow Account

July-01
74
170
20-Plantation
187
334
Spotswood Ct,, 1248
Bldg. 2, Unit 3

336.20
336,20
336,20
336,20
336,20
336.20
336.20

336.20
336.20
336.20
336.20
336.20
336.20
336.20

7731701

235340

Page 1

135,851.23



