Aloha Utilities, Inc. ORIGINAL

6915 Perrine Ranch Road New Port Richey, FL 34655 (727) 372-0115 Fax (727) 372-2677

August 15, 2001

Blanca Bayo, Director Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Fl 32399-0850

VIA CERTIFIED RETURN RECEIPT: 7000 1670 0009 1994 6122

Re: Aloha Utilities, Inc.; Docket No. 010156-WS Service Availability Case – July Report

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Attached in accordance with the requirements of Order No. PSC-00-1285-FOF-WS, is the report on the escrow of increased service availability charges for Aloha's Seven Springs water system as required under that Order. The appropriate amount has now been deposited into the escrow account in accordance with the requirements of the Order, and the specifics of that deposit are reflected on the attached report.

Should you or any members of the Commission staff have any questions in this regard, please feel free to contact my office.

Sincerely,

ALOHA UTILITIES, INC.

Sunss annie T

Connie Kurish General Manager

CK/pjy

APP	Cc:	Ralph Jaeger, Esquire	
CAF	ومتعقب والمتحدث والمتحدث والمتحدث	F. Marshall Deterding, Esquire	
CMP	المعادية معترة كمنا والتنائي	Robert C. Nixon, CPA	
COM		David W. Porter, P.E., C.O.	
CTR			
ECR		001pscorr/escrow July	
LEG	maria		
OPC	اللاتيب السنيويين	87 7 HJ 1	• • •
PAI	A STREET, STRE	17 PH 2:23	SUA FO
RG			
SEC		NTION CENTER	
SEF	۹		algT210
OT	Η		
		ч. Ч	

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

٠

Deposit & Check Register PSC Addt'l Impact Fees Escrow Account

.

7

.

,

		July-01					
298	7/10/01 Country Place	74	336.20	336.20			
299	7/26/01 Country Place	170	336.20	336.20			
300	7/13/01 Cozy Homes, IncArms T. Nals	20-Plantation	336.20	336.20			
301	7/25/01 Nohl Crest Homes	187	336.20	336.20			
302	7/26/01 Nohl Crest Homes	334	336.20	336.20			
303	7/17/01 Russell, John g., Jr. & Diane	Spotswood Ct., 1248	336.20	336.20			
304	7/10/01 Suntech Homes, Inc.	Bldg. 2, Unit 3	336.20	336.20	7/31/01	2353.40	135,851.23

.

,